### MICHIGAN AND CHANGES Proposed	Appendix 1 - Proposed City Transport (Highways) Fees and Charges 2024			
Welling Consequent Projection - First Impaction receipt Consequent Projection - First Impaction receipt Consequent Projection - First Impaction receipt Consequent Projection - First Impaction 20 States Congression Projection - First Impaction 20 States Congression Projection - First Impaction 20 States Congression - Projecting to consist addition and states of the congress to train England Projection 20 States Congression - Projecting Congression and Congression training Congression 20 States Congression - Projecting Congression 20 States Congression - Projecting Congression 20 States Congression - Projecting Congression 20 States		2023/24	2024/2	25
Verlick Drussert inspiration - Frontier processor is growth of the processor inspiration of the processor inspiration of the processor in the		Actual Charge		
Verbels Drussoner Impection - Proceeding is works Fig. 1969 (10) (2012) Fig. 2012 - Wicks or inspectation with an waiting toxono 1212 (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20	HIGHWAYS Vehicle Crossover Inspection - First inspection	£155.00	£161.00	3 9%
SSS Record Copyring Charge - Revert Learners With a contract process of the Property Contract of the Copyring Country of the Copyring Cop	Vehicle Crossover Inspection - Proceeding to works			3.7%
What on the highway finishablation of anapse skill, recovery that Lagit captacions and suppress of charges to latific (girl) jux sizons. The property Table Lagit captacions and suppress of charges to latific (girl) jux sizons. The property Table Lagit captacions are suppress of charges to latific (girl) jux sizons. The property Table Lagit captacion are suppress of the property of the propert	S50 Road Opening Charge – Works on apparatus with an existing licence			3.8%
Temporary Praffic Light (spotiation and approved of dampine to light (spit) survivors) 11 of 10 controlling permanent convocating impression of the controlling permanent convocating permanent convocation of the permanent permanen				
Offices time (When received on onlicit technique lattic rangement or traffic signes) 5500 5700 5700 5700 5700 5700 5700 570	Temporary Traffic Lights (application and approval of changes to traffic light junctions)			3.5%
PERMIT PARTIES Management Change (PERMIT PARTIES MANAGEMENT WWW WORKS (INCLUDING STPURS AGREEMENTS) (CEL PHYPE - Extracted value of the Ingleway Works. This includes, retar east, steel (giting electrons), statisticy undertakens works, and family cell parties of the Ingleway Works. This includes, retar east, steel (giting electrons), statisticy undertakens works, and family cell parties of the Ingleway Works. This includes, retar east, steel (giting electrons), statisticy undertakens works, and family cell parties of the Ingleway Works and the Ingleway Works and Ingleway Work	Oversailing (permission to move materials/build temporary structures over the public highways)			3.5%
DEVELOPER.LED HIGHWAY WORKS (INCLUDING SZISSA AGREEMENTS) INCLUDING TO SZISSA SEQUENCE ALL STATES AGREEMENTS (INCLUDING SZISSA AGREEMENTS) INCLUDING TO SZISSA SEQUENCE AND AGREEMENTS (INCLUDING SZISSA SEQUENCE AGREEMENTS) INCLUDING THE CONTROL OF THE purposes of the Advanced Feet the shall be based on a early extreme of the proposals prior to any destinical review. For the DCIFF is the based on the finds agreement Feet the shall be based on a early extrement of the proposals prior to any destinical review. For the DCIFF is the based on the finds agreement for the SZISSA sequences of the SZISSA se				
(a) EVHY = Estimated value of the Informacy Works. This includes, there is all, street dyings, executions, statutory undertakens works, and traffic managements. For the Duriff establist to business the first agreed programating ground if Technical Approach. (b) Fiese statutes because the first agreed programating ground if Technical Approach. (c) Fiese statutes because the first agreed programating ground if Technical Approach. (d) Fiese statutes because the statutes doops of activities if this is exceeded than tappeoproach with the statutes of the program programment of the statutes of the Council may occur (including officer time file. The statutes are statuted in the program program protein octs that the Council may occur (including officer time file. The statutes are statuted in the program program protein octs that the Council may occur (including officer time file. The statutes are statuted in the program program protein occurrent oc	DEVELOPER-LED HIGHWAY WORKS (INCLUDING S278/38 AGREEMENTS)	2307.00	2307.00	3.376
management For the purposes of the Advanced Fee bits shall be based on an early estimate of the proposality prior to any technical review. For this DCIFF of the based of the Rein paged proposality professor Personal Personal Approach (1) Fees exclude these for ingal drafting, furfile registron orders, structurally professor and the proposal of the proposal of the professor and the professor professor and the professor and the professor and the professor and the professor professor and the professor professor and the professor professor professor and the professor	Note 1: For S278/38 agreement items -			
(i) Fines another force for rigid draftings, Traffic regulation orders, arthoroxing-procedured Arthoroxid (1) Fines are abbased on a standard accept of activities. If this is exceeded their Supplementary fees will be due at time change rate of EE2 hour at VIT. (ii) in addition to these Res. application will be required to provide a legal understanding at the point of application that they will apply any abortive costs that they will be greated to come in any count including officer from 6). ESE bour as VIT, above the value of the advanced fee anought the apply any abortive costs that they will be greated and the comment of the	management. For the purposes of the Advanced Fee this shall be based on an early estimate of the proposals prior to any technical review. For			
(c) Fees are based on a standard scope of activities. If this is exceeded then 'supplementary' fees will be due at a first charge rate of £28 hour er VAT. (d) In addition to these fees, applicants will be required to provide a legal undertaking at the point of application that they will pay any abortive costs much the Count interpretation of the seek applicant of any of the control of the seek applicant of any of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of any of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of any of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of any of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of any of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of the seek applicant of an				
(iii) in addition to this exes, applicants will be required to provide a legal undertaking at the point of application that they will pay any abortive costs that the Council may occur (including officer fine § 25 Abort or x-17 3 Oct. 25 Abort of x-17 3 Oct. 25 Abort or	(c) Fees are based on a standard scope of activities. If this is exceeded then 'supplementary' fees will be due at a time charge rate of £82 hour			
Locarypleted for any ry-sesson. Locarypleted for RSA Refer. Locarypleted for R	(d) In addition to these fees, applicants will be required to provide a legal undertaking at the point of application that they will pay any abortive			
(iii) Mere as equiposal incluse may meetings, which be additional per againste familia. (iii) Mere the proposal incluse may be broken up and treated as asparate shame - each subject to apparate feets. (iv) Mere the proposal should work or a wing to disposal per against the shame - each subject to apparate feets. (iv) Mere the proposal forcities work or a deal PSA submission (i.e. Audit Temp reposal Ref). (iv) Fees exclude elechnical review and virial per against the shame - each subject to apparate feets and the special per against the shame of the subject to apparate feets and the subject to apparate feets of 257 hour ex VAT. (iv) Fees exclude elechnical review and virial per against the subject to additional fees at a time charge rate of 825 hour ex VAT. (iv) Fees exclude the production of Exceptions Reports for where the Design Organisation proposes in the first possible of 250 hour ex VAT. (iv) Fees exclude the production of Exceptions Reports for where the Design Organisation proposes in to follow an RSA securementation. Should have be required for this with a subject to additional fees at a time charge rate of 825 hour ex VAT. (iv) Where the proposals include works are the the Exception Organisation proposes in to follow an RSA securementation. Should have be required from this with a subject to additional fees at a time charge rate of 825 hour ex VAT. (iv) Where the proposals include works at multiple displaced sets, include contiguous whost over a very large area, or in other reasonable excursionates, these may be broken up and releaded as appared shames and subject to apparate feets. ES2798 Immorrowskis agreement. Design Check and inspection free (DCIF) to be paid ween agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope 10% EVHW (min E2,000) (min E2,	completed for any reason.			
(ii) Where the proposals include works at multiple dispersite alters, include configuous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, these any be broken any bar total apparate fees. Intel 3 Fin Proad Safety Audit dental and the separate achieses are about super to separate fees. Intel 3 Fin Proad Safety Audit dental and the separate achieses are about super to separate fees. In the separate fees at a time charge rate of \$250 and a VAT. (iii) Press exclude the chinical review andice approval of the highway proposals themselves or of any input TSTA dental trains (revests etc for that may be required for first \$8.8 lefts. Where approval of such inputs is required then this will be audject to separate fees at a time charge rate of \$250 and input documents. Until (of Fees exclude the proposals include works at multiple dispersed after, include configuous works over very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, these may be broken and and trained as a subject to separate fees. 527000 major works' apprendix. Design Check and inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Design Check and inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection free (but the process) of the process of the works themselves which sha	,			
Noted 3 Fee Foad Stafety Audit items (a) Fee include the 10 Fee Stafety Audit Response Report). Should further rounds of review to each RSA submission (i.e. Audit Team proposal, Erief, Audit Response Report). Should further rounds of review be necessary to obtain approval then this will be subject to additional fees at a fem charge rate of 828 hour ex. Vir. Fee Stafety Audit further rounds of review be necessary to obtain approval then this will be subject to additional fees at a fem charge rate of 828 hour ex. Vir. Fee Stafety Audit consideration and advanced report of the highlapy processing the minimum of the subject to separate later approval of such input documents. Until that is provided Designers proceed with any RSA at their risk. (i.e.) Fee securities the production of Ecosphors Reports of these, this will be subject to separate later approval of such input documents. Until that is provided Designers proceed with any RSA at their risk. (i.e.) Fee securities the production of Ecosphors Reports of these with the subject to separate later approval of such input documents. Until that is provided Designers proceed with any RSA at their risk. (i.e.) Fee securities the production of Ecosphors Reports of where the Design Organisation proposes not to follow an RSA recommendation. Should they be required them this will be subject to separate later approval of such input documents. Until that is provided Designers and the subject to separate later approval of such reads and the subject to separate later approval of such reviews and the subject to separate later approval of such reviews and such and the subject to separate later approval of such reviews and such and the subject to separate laters and the subject to separate laters approved to such and the subject to separate laters and the subject to separate laters and the subject to separate laters approved to such and the subject to separate laters and the subject to separate laters approved to subject to separate laters and the subject to separate la				
(a) Fees include up to 2 counts of review or exceeding Asternation (e. Aucht Team process). Brief Audit Response Report. Should further round of review the excessing to batter approval to this highway proposals thanshes or of any input TSTA devined ratife foresasts etc for the proposals of the highway proposals than should be suppled to distinguish the state of the transfer o				
(a) Fees exclude technical review and/or approval of the highway proposals themselves or of any input 157A derived traffic forestates time. For that may be required for RSA infest. Where approval of such inputs is required then this will be subject to separate latter approval of such rights. If sequented then this will be subject to separate latter approval of such rights. If sequented the this will be subject to separate latter approval of such rights. If sequented the this will be subject to separate latter approval of such right accuments. Until that is provided Designary proceed with any RSA at entire rick. (c) Fees exclude the production of Exceptions Reports for where the Design Organization proposals at the charge rate of £27 hour ex VAT. Solical Phylip be required then this will be subject to solitoral fees at a time charge rate of £27 hour ex VAT. Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope 100 Sept 78 minor works' agreement. Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF 200 EV-HW (min £2,000) 201 EV-HW (min £2,000) 202 EV-HW (min £2,000) 203 EV-HW (min £2,000) 203 EV-HW (min £2,000) 204 EV-HW (min £2,000) 205 EV-HW (min £2,000) 205 EV-HW (min £2,000) 206 EV-HW (min £2,000) 207 EV-HW (min £2,000) 208 EV-HW (min £2,000) 208 EV-HW (min £2,000) 209 EV-HW (min £2,000) 209 EV-HW (min £2,000) 200	(a) Fees include up to 2 rounds of review of each RSA submission (i.e. Audit Team proposal, Brief, Audit Report, Audit Response Report).			
RSA Briefs may nonetheless be approved in the absence of these, this will be subject to separate later approved of such input documents. Until that is provided Designer proceed with any RSA in their risk. (c) Fees exclude the production of Exceptions Reports for where the Design Organisation proposes not to follow an RSA recommendation. Should they be required then this will be subject to additional fees at a time charge rate of \$37 hour ex VAT. (d) Where the proposals include works of multiple disperate sites, include configuous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, there may be foreign up and traded a separate Schemes - each subject to Separate fees. S22/8/38 major works' agreement. Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope 42% EVHW Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF S278 'point works' agreement', where council designs and executes very minor works on the applicant's behalf) - officer time to prepare, design, works quotation and agreement, where council designs and executes very minor works on the applicant's behalf) - officer time to prepare, design, works quotation and agreement, and to inspecification process, but works agreement with the proposals where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 101. To count of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/3				
(c) Fees exclude the production of Exceptions Reports for where the Design Organisation proposes not to follow an RSA recommendation. Should they be required them fills will be subject to additional fees at a fine charge rate of 82 hours ex VAT. (d) Where the proposals include works at multiple disperate attas, include configuous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, these may be broken up and treated as separate schemes – each subject to separate fees. 8278/38 'major works' agreement. Design Check, and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check, and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope 20% EVHW 10% E				
Should they be required then this will be subject to additional fees at a time charge rate of £82 hour ex VAT. (I) Where the proposals include works at multiple disperted sites, include cortiguous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, these may be broken up and treated as separate schemes - each subject to separate fees. \$27878 major works' agreement. Design Check and inspection Fee (ICIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF min £5,000 min				
(d) Where the proposals include works at multiple disperted sites, include configuous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable circumstances, these may be broken up and freated as separate schemes - each subject to separate fees. \$278788 major works* agreement - Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be good at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement pro				
Design Check and Inspection Fee (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF S278 'Innior works' agreement - Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF S278 'point works' agreement (where council designs and executes very minor works on the applicant's behalf) - officer time to prepare, design, works quotation and agreement, and to inspect/superise/approve the works. Excludes cost of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement and some process, of cutine highway design proposals where - Small scheme Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Large scheme Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals, where - Small scheme Large scheme Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Fast 700 East 700 Eas	(d) Where the proposals include works at multiple disperate sites, include contiguous works over a very large area, or in other reasonable			
Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF 10% EVHW (min £5,000) Molecular (min £5,000) E1,630,00 E1,		20% EVHW	20% EVHW	N/A
Design Check and Inspection Free (DCIF) to be paid when agreement completed to cover all tasks within standard scope Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF 10% EVHW (min £2,000) S278 'point works' agreement (where council designs and executes very minor works on the applicant's behalf) - officer time to prepare, design, works quotation and agreement, and to inspect/superise/approve the works. Excludes cost of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of outline highway design proposals where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Example of the process of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement, and to inspect support to the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the second of £1,850.00 £1,8			10% EVHW	N/A
Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF 10% EVHW (min £2,000) (min £2,000)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF (min £2,000) (min £2,000) (min £2,000) (min				
works quotation and agreement, and to inspect/superise/approve the works. Excludes cost of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the agreement 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of outline highway design proposals where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of \$278/38 agreement process, to street ligh	Advanced Fee (AF) to be paid at point of application to begin agreement process, but to be deducted from DCIF			N/A
Small scheme £631.00 £653.00 £1,222.00 3.5% Medium scheme £1,084.00 £1,597.00 £1,653.00 3.5% Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - £868.00 £898.00 3.5% Small scheme £868.00 £898.00 3.5% 2.1,281.00 £1,326.00 £1,326.00 3.5% Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - \$2367.00 £380.00 \$3.5% Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - \$2367.00 £380.00 \$3.5% Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - \$2367.00 £380.00 \$3.5% Ino. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - \$2367.00 £380.00 \$3.5% Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - \$2367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 \$2,405.00 <	works quotation and agreement, and to inspect/superise/approve the works. Excludes cost of the works themselves which shall be confirmed in the	£1,756.00	£1,818.00	3.5%
Medium scheme		0024.00	6652.00	2.50/
1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, of detailed highway design proposals excl. SUDS drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Ed42.00 E380.00 E388.00 E388.00 E380.00 E388.00 E51,326.00 E388.00 E5367.00 E380.00 E388.00 E51,326.00 E388.00 E51,326.00 E388.00 E51,326.00 E5367.00 E380.00 E5367.00 E5	Medium scheme	£1,084.00	£1,122.00	3.5%
drainage and street lighting, where - Small scheme		£1,597.00	£1,653.00	3.5%
Medium scheme				
Large scheme £1,853.00 £1,918.00 3.5% 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme £367.00 £380.00 £5865.00 3.5% £918.00 £918.00 £951.00 3.6% 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme £367.00 £380.00 £380.00 3.5% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 5918.00 £918.00 £951.00 5951.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 5918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £951.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5665.00 3.6% 665.00 5730.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,795.00 £2,489.00 3.5% 6760.00 6760.	Small scheme			3.5%
Small scheme £367.00 £380.00 3.5% Medium scheme £918.00 £665.00 3.6% £642.00 £665.00 3.6% £951.00 \$2951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £				3.5% 3.5%
Small scheme £367.00 £380.00 3.5% Medium scheme £918.00 £665.00 3.6% £642.00 £665.00 3.6% £951.00 \$2951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £951.00 £951.00 \$3.6% £951.00 £	1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to SUDS drainage proposals, where -			
Large scheme 1no. round of technical review and written response, outside of S278/38 agreement process, to street lighting proposals, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 2367.00 £380.00 £380.00 £366.00 £642.00 £665.00 £918.00 £918.00 £918.00 £951.00 3.6% Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme 51,321.00 £1,367.00 £1,795.00 £1,795.00 £2,405.00 £2,405.00 £2,405.00 £2,405.00 £2,405.00 £266.00 3.6% Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 Time charge at consultancy Time charge at consultancy N/A N/A	Small scheme			3.5%
Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 E734.00 Time charge at consultancy				3.6% 3.6%
Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 E734.00 Time charge at consultancy	1no round of technical review and written response outside of \$278/38 agreement process to street lighting proposals, where			
Medium scheme Large scheme Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where - Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attructural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 E665.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,367.00 £1,795.00 £2,489.00 3.6% E276.00 F286.00 Time charge at consultancy Consultancy N/A		£367.00	£380.00	3.5%
Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 £276.00 £286.00 Acrossom Time charge at consultancy Time charge at consultancy Consultancy Time charge at consultancy				3.6% 3.6%
Small scheme Medium scheme Large scheme Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 £276.00 £286.00 Acrossom Time charge at consultancy Time charge at consultancy Consultancy Time charge at consultancy	Road Safety Audit outside of S278/38 process, completion of all overseeing organisation tasks for an individual stage 1/1+2/2/3, where -			
Large scheme £2,405.00 £2,489.00 3.5% Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations £276.00 £286.00 £286.00 3.6% Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 Time charge at consultancy Consultancy KIA	Small scheme			3.5%
Attendance of 1 no. Highway Agreements Officer at 1 no. max 2 hour meeting to informally discuss highway design proposals outside of S278/38 agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 £734.00 Time charge at consultancy Time charge at consultancy				3.5% 3.5%
agreement, incl. advance review of submitted info but excl. any written notes or formal written observations Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 Seventh of the principle to DMRB BD02 Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08	Large soriente	LZ,400.00	42,408.00	3.5%
Structural Approval in Principle to DMRB BD02 £734.00 Time charge at Consultancy Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 \$\frac{1}{2}\$ \$		£276.00	£286.00	3.6%
Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 Time charge at consultancy		0704.00	0700.00	3.50/
Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08 consultancy	он искная другоманн PHIICiple to DIMRO DD02			3.5%
rates rates	Geotechnical Approval in Principle to DMRB HD22/08	consultancy	consultancy	N/A

Appendix 1 - Proposed City Transport (Highways) Fees and Charges 2024	/25			
	2023/24	2024/2	25	
	Actual Charge	Proposed Charge	Change %	
TRANSPORT NOTE/STATEMENT/ASSESSMENT SCOPING AND OTHER PRE-APPLICATION ADVICE Note 1: Where Planning Performance Agreements are proposed then the fees shall be calculated on a case specific basis and those below may not				
apply. Note 2: The below rates assume the availability of Council staff. Where Council staff are not available then the Council may be able to arrange for external Consultants to provide advice instead on its behalf. However, fees will then be determined on a case specific basis.				
Note 3: The written pre-application advice items are limited to Transport Note/Statement/Assessment screening and scoping (based in each instance on submitted screening/scoping notes), and general transport policy. Advice on highway design (including for any roads/spaces within the site), Road Safety Audit, Travel Plans, and CTMPs is excluded and subject to separate fees under other items. Advice/audit relating to junction/network modelling is included where this relates to up to 2 no.simple, non-signalised junctions that do not interact or feature other complicating factors (as modelled within Junctions 9 software). In all other circumstances such advice is excluded and shall be subject to separate fees under other items.				
1 no. round of written pre-application advice, excl. any meetings, for - Minor development - householder only Minor development - other	£316.00 £552.00	£327.00 £572.00	I	
1 no. round of written pre-application advice, incl. 1 no. clarification meeting prior to issue, for -				
Major development - small (Transport Statement only)	£828.00	£857.00		
Major development - medium (Transport Assessment) Major development - large (Transport Assessment)	£1,183.00 £1,518.00	£1,224.00 £1,571.00		
Major development - x.large (Transport Assessment and/or Environmental Statement)	£1,932.00	£1,999.00		
Attendance of Team Manager at any clarification meeting in addition to the assigned Transport Case Officer	£237.00	£245.00	3.4%	
	Time charge at	Time charge at		
1 no. round of network/junction modelling advice/audit with written response	consultancy rates	consultancy rates	N/A	
TRAVEL PLANS	Tatoo	14100		
Note 1: The scope for the monitoring fee items below includes 2no. rounds of review and written comment on each of 2 no. Travel Plans (to provide for later revisions after initial approval) and 3 no. Monitoring Reports. This is inclusive of any response to the Local Planning Authority on a related approval of details application or application to discharge a planning obligation. It also provides for 1 no. meeting with the Travel Plan author or Travel Plan Coordinator prior to submission of the first iteration of each document (5 meetings in total) and provision of related meeting notes. Any additional fees outside this standard scope, including inter alia discussions about remedial actions, step-in activities and further meetings or rounds of review and comment on documents, are subject to further fees which shall be at a time charge rate of £82 hour ex VAT.				
1 no round of written pre-application advice on proposed Travel Plan (new or revised), incl. 1 no. clarification meeting before issue of advice Small sites Large sites	£907.00 £1,222.00	£939.00 £1,265.00		
1 no. round of review and written response to proposed CTMP (new or revised), excl. any meeting Small sites Large sites	£1,104.00 £1,439.00	£1,143.00 £1,490.00		
Monitoring fee Small sites Large sites	£6,090.00 £7,004.00	£6,303.00 £7,249.00		
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT PLANS (CTMP) Note 1: These fees are applicable to traffic management plans for both demolition and construction works, both of which may be required as part of wider Demolition and/or Constriction & Environmental Management Plans (DEMP/CEMP). Discounts may be permitted for CTMPs related to demolition works only on a discretionary basis. Note 2: These fees exclude any highway licences, orders or permits, all of which are separately payable per other items. 1 no. round of written pre-application advice on proposed CTMP (new or revised), incl. 1 no. clarification meeting before issue of advice Standard scheme	£1,419.00	£1,469.00		
Large scheme	£1,695.00	£1,755.00	3.5%	
1 no. round of review and written response to proposed CTMP (new or revised), excl. any meeting Standard scheme Large scheme	£1,577.00 £1,892.00	£1,632.00 £1,959.00		
Monitoring Fee - First 12 months of works or any part thereof Standard scheme Large scheme	£8,140.00 £10,820.00	£8,425.00 £11,199.00		
Monitoring Fee - Each additional 6 months of works or any part thereof Standard scheme	£4,021.00	£4,162.00	3.5%	
Large scheme	£5,322.00	£5,508.00	3.5%	
TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDERS – PLANNED (TEMPORARY) AND TOWN POLICE CLAUSES ACT ORDERS Administration & advertising costs 1 to 5 Roads affected	£1,990.00	£2,060.00		
6 to 20 Roads affected 21 to 50 Roads affected	£2,575.00 £3,605.00	£2,666.00 £3,732.00		
51+ Roads affected	£5,150.00	£5,331.00		
TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDERS - NOTICES (TEMP - EMERGENCY) Administration fee & officer time	£388.00	£402.00	3.6%	
SIGNS Brown Tourist signs per 5 years	£385.00	£424.00	10.1%	
Neighbourhood watch signs Development directional signs per first 5	£49.00 £400.00 £75.00	£54.00 £440.00 £83.00	10.0%	